School and Transportation Fees Schedule				
For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2024 to August 31, 2025				
	Proposed Per	Actual Per		_
	Student Fee	Student Fee		Location / School Name (List
	2024/25	2023/24		by individual School or "ALL"
Fee Name / Description	School Year	School Year	Fee Category	for all schools)
Ineligible students: < 2.0 km - Westpark Middle School Gr 7-8	\$300.00	\$150.00	Transportation Fees	All
Ineligible students: < 1.0 km to designated school	\$300.00		Transportation Fees	All
Ineligible students: to program of choice	\$300.00		Transportation Fees	All
Transit Upgrade to student pass for City of Red Deer	\$100.00		Transportation Fees	All
Transit pass for International Education Students	\$470.00		Transportation Fees	All
Eligible Transit Pass - lost pass replacement	\$10.00	\$10.00	Transportation Fees	All
Ineligible students: Application Late Fee - After June 15	\$20.00		Transportation Fees	All
Ineligible students: Application Late Fee - After January 31	\$10.00		Transportation Fees	All
,	,	,	•	
Comprehensive Fee Grades 6 - 12	\$150.00	\$150.00	Option Fee	as determined
	·	·	•	
Caution Fees/Refundable Deposits/Damage Fees	\$75.00	\$75.00	Other Fees	Alternative School Centre
Field Trips	\$5.00	\$5.00	Activity Fees	Alternative School Centre
Textbook, Online & Summer School adminstrative course fee	\$25.00	\$25.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Alternative School Centre
Summer School refundable deposit	\$75.00	\$100.00	Other Fees	Alternative School Centre
·				
CTS Field Trips	\$5.00	\$5.00	Activity Fees	North Cottage
Caution Fees/Refundable Deposits/Damage Fees	\$75.00	\$75.00	Option Fee	North Cottage
CTS Option Blitz (First Aid Course)	\$20.00		Option Fee	North Cottage
				<u> </u>
Field Trip	\$40.00	\$40.00	Activity Fees	Annie L. Gaetz
Recorders and Manuals (only if needed)	\$6.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Annie L. Gaetz
Youngwriters (Optional)	\$30.00		Activity Fees	Annie L. Gaetz
	·	·	•	
Physical Education Extra Curriculum Fee (loppet, basketball tournament, handball-max per yea	\$20.00	\$0.00	Extracurricular Fees	Barrie Wilson
Field trips - classroom (maximum per year)	\$20.00	\$20.00	Activity Fees	Barrie Wilson
Field Trips - Grade 5 camp (maximum cost)	\$150.00		Activity Fees	Barrie Wilson
Handball	\$0.00		Extracurricular Fees	Barrie Wilson
Physical Education Swim Lessons	\$50.00		Activity Fees	Barrie Wilson
Young Writers (optional)	\$30.00	\$30.00	7.00.00.00	Barrie Wilson
Choir (Festival of Trees, Theatre Productions etc maximum per year)	\$15.00	\$0.00		Barrie Wilson
Grow Kids Grade 5	\$7.00	\$0.00		Barrie Wilson
Grow Mus Grade 5	\$7.00	\$0.00		Barrie Wilson
Band Camp Gr. 6	\$0.00	\$0.00	Activity Fees	Central Middle
Band Camp Gr. 7 & 8	\$170.00		Activity Fees	Central Middle
Band Concert Tickets - General Admission	\$10.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Central Middle
Basketball / Volleyball Tournament Fee	\$60.00		Extracurricular Fees	Central Middle
City Basketball Teams Busing/Hotel - out of town)	\$115.00		Extracurricular Fees	Central Middle
City School Teams (Basketball, Volleyball)	\$75.00		Extracurricular Fees	Central Middle
City Volleyball Team - Busing - out of town	\$20.00		Extracurricular Fees	Central Middle
· ,	\$20.00		Extracurricular Fees	Central Middle
Cross Country Ski Club	\$15.00	·		
Dances (3 during the year)			Extracurricular Fees	Central Middle
Downhill Ski Club	\$300.00		Extracurricular Fees	Central Middle
Drama Play to Thurber	\$10.00		Activity Fees	Central Middle
Grade 6 Field Studies - Legislature and Airspray	\$30.00		Activity Fees	Central Middle
Grade 7 Field Studies - Zoo	\$30.00		Activity Fees	Central Middle
Grade 8 Field Studies - Calaway Park	\$55.00		Activity Fees	Central Middle
Grade 8 French Cultural Trips	\$100.00		Extracurricular Fees	Central Middle
Grade 8 Language Arts Play in Edmonton	\$35.00		Activity Fees	Central Middle
Handball Team - 3 teams - (all grade levels)	\$100.00		Extracurricular Fees	Central Middle
Instrument Rental - Band	\$125.00		Fees for Optional Courses	Central Middle
Outdoor Ed Field Trip - Grade 8	\$0.00		Activity Fees	Central Middle
Outdoor Ed Field Trip Grade 7	\$0.00		Activity Fees	Central Middle
Quebec French Trip	\$3,500.00		Non-Curricular Travel	Central Middle
Senior School Teams (Basketball, Volleyball)	\$50.00		Extracurricular Fees	Central Middle
Grade 6 planetarium	\$20.00		Activity Fees	Central Middle
Skills Canada Try a Trade - Grade 8	\$20.00	\$20.00		Central Middle
Field Trip Fee	\$40.00		Activity Fees	Don Campbell
Grade 5 Camp Fees - Students/Parents	\$100.00		Activity Fees	Don Campbell
Music - Recorders	\$6.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Don Campbell
Ski Loppet	\$5.00		Activity Fees	Don Campbell
Student Agenda Fee	\$7.50	\$7.50	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Don Campbell
Swimming Fee (Gr. 2-4)	\$50.00	\$40.00	Activity Fees	Don Campbell
Young Writer's Conference	\$30.00	\$30.00	Activity Fees	Don Campbell
Band (rental schl owned instrument if required)	\$125.00	\$125.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Eastview Middle
Band (sweater rental)	\$14.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Eastview Middle
Band Workshop (Fall and Spring)	\$100.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Eastview Middle
Gr. 6 Field Trips - Legislature and one other	\$60.00		Activity Fees	Eastview Middle
Gr. 7 Field Trips - Zoo and Tyrell Museum	\$80.00		Activity Fees	Eastview Middle
Pr /	200.00	700.00	.,	

	Proposed Per	Actual Per		<u> </u>
	Student Fee	Student Fee		Location / School Name (List
	2024/25	2023/24		by individual School or "ALL"
Fee Name / Description	School Year	School Year	Fee Category	for all schools)
Gr. 8 Field Trips - Citadel Theatre in Edmonton, Calaway Park	\$100.00		Activity Fees	Eastview Middle
Grade 6 planetarium	\$20.00	\$0.00	Activity (ces	Eastview Middle
Junior Leadership Conference	\$25.00		Activity Fees	Eastview Middle
Middle School Athletic fees for City Sports Teams	\$125.00		Extracurricular Fees	Eastview Middle
Middle School Athletic fees for Bantam Sports Teams	\$100.00	\$75.00		Eastview Middle
Ski Club (optional participation)	\$350.00	\$300.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Eastview Middle
Athletic Jersey Rental	\$20.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Eastview Middle
Safety glasses for shop and fashions	\$5.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Eastview Middle
Dances (3 during the year)	\$15.00	\$15.00		Eastview Middle
Drama Play to Thurber or HHHS Cross Country Skiing Fee	\$15.00	\$0.00	Extracurricular Fees	Eastview Middle
Handball Team Fees	\$30.00 \$100.00		Extracurricular Fees Extracurricular Fees	Eastview Middle Eastview Middle
Outdoor Ed Trips (Grade 7 and 8)	\$50.00		Activity Fees	Eastview Middle
Yearbook	\$25.00	\$20.00	Activity rees	Eastview Middle
TCG1555K	Ψ25.00	720.00		Editive Williams
Options Fee	\$25.00	\$25.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Escuela Vista Grande
Recorders	\$5.00	\$5.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Escuela Vista Grande
Alternative Program Fee - Spanish Language and Culture	\$25.00	\$25.00	Alternative Program Fees	Escuela Vista Grande
Yearly Field Trip	\$10.00		Activity Fees	Escuela Vista Grande
Lock Rental	\$5.00	\$5.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Escuela Vista Grande
Field Trips (Grade K-5)	\$10.00		Activity Fees	Fairview
Grade 5 Camp	\$75.00		Activity Fees Non-curricular Goods and Services	Fairview
Recorders (Grade 4)	\$5.00			Fairview
Swimming Program (Grade K-4) Young Writer's Conference (Optional)	\$45.00 \$20.00		Activity Fees Activity Fees	Fairview Fairview
Tourig Writer's Conference (Optional)	\$20.00	\$20.00	Activity rees	I all view
Beginning Band Workshop	\$20.00	\$20.00	Fees for Optional Courses	G.H. Dawe
Field Trips	\$5.00		Activity Fees	G.H. Dawe
Field Trips	\$6.00		Activity Fees	G.H. Dawe
Field Trips	\$8.00	\$8.00	Activity Fees	G.H. Dawe
Field Trips	\$10.00	\$10.00	Activity Fees	G.H. Dawe
Field Trips	\$30.00	\$30.00	Activity Fees	G.H. Dawe
Field Trips	\$35.00		Activity Fees	G.H. Dawe
Field Trips	\$15.00		Activity Fees	G.H. Dawe
Field Trips	\$2.00		Activity Fees	G.H. Dawe
Field Trips	\$20.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	G.H. Dawe
Locks	\$20.00 \$5.00		Activity Fees Non-curricular Goods and Services	G.H. Dawe
Recorders	\$10.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	G.H. Dawe G.H. Dawe
Ski Trip	\$150.00		Extracurricular Fees	G.H. Dawe
Sports Teams (Volleyball, Basketball)	\$20.00	·	Extracurricular Fees	G.H. Dawe
Band Clinic/Workshop/Retreat - Grade 7 & 8	\$20.00		Extracurricular Fees	G.H. Dawe
Swim Program	\$35.00	\$35.00	Activity Fees	G.H. Dawe
T-Shirts	\$15.00	\$15.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	G.H. Dawe
Yearbook	\$20.00	\$20.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	G.H. Dawe
Basketball for Grade 4&5	\$10.00		Activity Fees	G.W. Smith
Field Trips	\$40.00		Activity Fees	G.W. Smith
Choir	\$15.00	\$0.00		G.W. Smith
Grade 5 Camp Recorders: school provides recorders, this is a replacement cost	\$60.00 \$5.00	\$0.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	G.W. Smith
YOUNG WRITERS CONFERENCE (Optional)	\$30.00			G.W. Smith
X-Country Ski Loppet	\$10.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services Activity Fees	G.W. Smith G.W. Smith
A country ski copper	710.00	Ţ10.00	Activity rees	G.W. Silikii
Band (Gr. 6) - Instrument Rental/Supplies/Maintenance	\$75.00	\$75.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Gateway Christian School
Band (Gr. 7/8) - Instrument Rental/Supplies/Maintenance	\$75.00		Fees for Optional Courses	Gateway Christian School
Christian Service Learning & Enhancement 1-8	\$300.00		Alternative Program Fees	Gateway Christian School
Christian Service Learning & Enhancement 9-12	\$200.00	\$200.00	Alternative Program Fees	Gateway Christian School
Christian Service Learning & Enhancement ECS	\$200.00	\$200.00	Alternative Program Fees	Gateway Christian School
Field Trips, Gr. 6 Survival Trip	\$30.00		Activity Fees	Gateway Christian School
Gr. 8 Retreat (Formational Learning)	\$15.00		Activity Fees	Gateway Christian School
Gym Strips	\$40.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Gateway Christian School
HANDS Trip Travel Insurance	\$65.00		Non-Curricular Travel	Gateway Christian School
Other (Gr. 6-9 Hockey Team)	\$150.00		Extracurricular Fees	Gateway Christian School
Other (Gr. 7/8 Basketball & Volleyball)	\$75.00		Extracurricular Fees	Gateway Christian School
Other (Yearbook) Recorders (includes Book & CD)	\$30.00 \$10.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Gateway Christian School
Middle School Industrial Arts (covered by Comprehensive Fee)	\$10.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services Non-curricular Goods and Services	Gateway Christian School Gateway Christian School
imagic school maastial Arts (covered by Comprehensive Fee)			Activity Fees	Gateway Christian School
Gr.6 Field Trips (Planetarium, LegislatureBldg, OutdoorEd Trip)	530.00			
Gr.6 Field Trips (Planetarium, LegislatureBldg, OutdoorEd Trip) Various class field trips (curricular connections)	\$30.00 \$15.00			
Gr.6 Field Trips (Planetarium, LegislatureBldg, OutdoorEd Trip) Various class field trips (curricular connections) High School Fall Retreat	\$30.00 \$15.00 \$15.00	\$15.00	Activity Fees Activity Fees	Gateway Christian School Gateway Christian School

	Proposed Per	Actual Per		
	Student Fee	Student Fee		Location / School Name (List
	2024/25	2023/24		by individual School or "ALL"
Foo Name / Description	School Year	School Year	For Cotonomi	for all schools)
Fee Name / Description Gr. 1 Field Trips (Sunnybrook & Kraay Family Farms)	\$15.00		Fee Category Activity Fees	Gateway Christian School
Gr. 2 Field Trips (Sumybrook & Kraay Farmiy Farms) Gr. 2 Field Trips (Red Deer Museum & Farm Visit)	\$15.00		Activity Fees	Gateway Christian School
Gr. 3 Field Trips (Rock Study @ Burbank/Kerry Wood)	\$15.00		Activity Fees	Gateway Christian School
Gr. 4 Field Trips (Landfill Site, Des Crossley Forest, Reynolds)	\$15.00		Activity Fees	Gateway Christian School
Gr. 5 Field Trips (Grow Kids, Numeracy Games Expo)	\$15.00	\$15.00	Activity Fees	Gateway Christian School
Gr. 7 Field Trips (Telus World of Science, 'Under My Skin')	\$15.00	\$15.00	Activity Fees	Gateway Christian School
Agenda (Optional/Replacement)	\$10.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Glendale Science & Technology
Archery Club (Optional)	\$50.00		Extracurricular Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Athletic Teams (Volleyball, Basketball, Badminton, etc.) Band 7/8	\$50.00 \$100.00		Extracurricular Fees Fees for Optional Courses	Glendale Science & Technology Glendale Science & Technology
Grade 1 Field Studies (Jungle Farm, Markerville, RD Museum, etc.)	\$20.00		Activity Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Grade 2 Field Studies (Tree House, Calgary Zoo, Inuit Presentation, etc.)	\$20.00		Activity Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Grade 3 Field Studies (Westerner Park, AB Arts & Heritage, Crimson Lake, etc.)	\$20.00		Activity Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Grade 4 Field Studies (RD Waste Management, Reynolds Museum, Jungle Farm, etc.)	\$20.00		Activity Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Grade 5 Field Studies (Kerry Wood Nature School, Sparks Science Centre, Bennett Centre, etc.)	\$20.00	\$20.00	Activity Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Grade 6 Field Studies (Locked Rooms, Calgary Heritage Ranch, Des Crossley, etc.)	\$50.00	\$50.00	Activity Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Grade 7 Field Studies (Dry Island Buffalo Jump, Tyrell Museum, Banff Overnight, etc.)	\$50.00		Activity Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Grade 8 Field Studies (Shunda Creek Overnight, Frontier Lodge Overnight, Burbank Water Stud	\$100.00		Activity Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Kindergarten Field Studies (Bread Lady, Math Magician, Butterfly Wings, etc.)	\$20.00		Activity Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Lock (Optional/Replacement) Middle School Art Field Studies	\$10.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Glendale Science & Technology
Middle School Art Field Studies Middle School Band Field Studies	\$20.00 \$20.00		Activity Fees Activity Fees	Glendale Science & Technology Glendale Science & Technology
Middle School Computer Science Field Studies	\$20.00		Activity Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Middle School CTS Field Studies	\$20.00		Activity Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Middle School Food/Fashion Field Studies	\$20.00		Activity Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Middle School Leadership Field Studies	\$20.00		Activity Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Middle School MakerSpace Field Studies	\$20.00	\$20.00	Activity Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Middle School Outdoor Ed Field Studies	\$20.00	\$20.00	Activity Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Middle School Skateboard Field Studies	\$20.00		Activity Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Ski Club (Optional)	\$175.00		Extracurricular Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Ski Club Equipment Rental Nakiska Hill (Optional)	\$35.00		Extracurricular Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Ski Club Ski Equipment Rental Canyon Ski Hill (Optional)	\$60.00		Extracurricular Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Ski Club Snowboard Equipment Rental Canyon Ski Hill(Optional) Yearbook (Optional)	\$70.00 \$25.00		Extracurricular Fees	Glendale Science & Technology
Yearbook (Optional)	\$25.00	\$25.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Glendale Science & Technology
AP Exams	\$0.00	\$0.00	Option Fee	Hunting Hills
Athletic All-Star Banquet	\$50.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Athletic Banquet tickets (optional)	\$25.00	\$25.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Hunting Hills
Badminton - Grade 9	\$60.00	\$60.00	Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Badminton - Senior	\$62.00	\$62.00	Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Band - Instrument Rental - Percussion	\$50.00		Fees for Optional Courses	Hunting Hills
Band - Instument Rental -Intro Band	\$100.00		Fees for Optional Courses	Hunting Hills
Band Trip	\$200.00		Activity Fees	Hunting Hills
Basketball - Gr 9 Boys	\$260.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Basketball - Gr 9 Girls	\$260.00 \$475.00		Extracurricular Fees Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills Hunting Hills
Basketball - JV Boys Basketball - JV Girls	\$440.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Basketball - SR Boys	\$500.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Basketball - SR Girls	\$500.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Bike-a-thon registration (optional)	\$0.00		Activity Fees	Hunting Hills
Bio 30 Knee Surgery Calgary Field Trip	\$0.00	\$0.00	Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Chinese Field trip (Edmonton)	\$35.00	\$35.00	Activity Fees	Hunting Hills
Comic Expo	\$0.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Cosmetology Field Trip	\$0.00		Activity Fees	Hunting Hills
Cross Country - Fee	\$100.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Cross Country Provincials	\$30.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Curling Curling Zones	\$85.00 \$5.00		Extracurricular Fees Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Curling Zones Dance field trip	\$5.00		Activity Fees	Hunting Hills
Dances	\$15.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Hunting Hills Hunting Hills
Drama Field Trip- theatre	\$15.00		Activity Fees	Hunting Hills
English Advance Field Trip (theatre)	\$0.00		Activity Fees	Hunting Hills
English Field Trip-grade 9	\$0.00		Activity Fees	Hunting Hills
Esport-on-line Games Club - Competitive	\$0.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Esport-on-line Games Club - Non-competitive	\$0.00	\$0.00	Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Football Banquet tickets	\$50.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Football Bantam - ESKIMO Game	\$0.00		Activity Fees	Hunting Hills
Football-Bantam Fees	\$440.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Football-Senior Fees	\$500.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Golf - Fee	\$80.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Grad Corn Maze Field Trip Leadership-Pumpkin Carving	\$0.00 \$3.00		Activity Fees Non-curricular Goods and Services	Hunting Hills Hunting Hills
Econocianity i unitariii carving	၃၁.00	၃၁.00	ivon cumcular dodus and services	Trunding tillis

	Proposed Per	Actual Per		
	Student Fee	Student Fee		Location / School Name (List
	2024/25	2023/24		by individual School or "ALL"
Fee Name / Description	School Year	School Year	Fee Category	for all schools)
Grad Event - Wakefest	\$40.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Hunting Hills
Grad Fee	\$85.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Hunting Hills
Handball - Boys	\$220.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Handball - Girls	\$200.00	\$200.00	Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Improv Club Edmonton	\$215.00	\$215.00	Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
French Field trip	\$20.00	\$20.00	Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
QSA Edmonton	\$10.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Grad Bowling	\$15.00		Activity Fees	Hunting Hills
Yearbook	\$5.00		Activity Fees	Hunting Hills
Leadership year end retreat	\$0.00		Activity Fees	Hunting Hills
Rugby - Boys - Fee Rugby - Girls - Fee	\$300.00 \$310.00		Extracurricular Fees Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills Hunting Hills
Science 9 Zoo/ Telus Field Trip	\$0.00		Activity Fees	Hunting Hills
Science Field trip-CtrVI virtual reality center	\$7.00		Activity Fees	Hunting Hills
Science Riverwatch Field Trip	\$0.00		Activity Fees	Hunting Hills
Ski Club Trip (optional)	\$135.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Soccer - Boys - Fee	\$215.00	\$215.00	Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Soccer - Girls - Fee	\$290.00	\$290.00	Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Social Studies Field Trip	\$0.00	\$0.00	Activity Fees	Hunting Hills
Social Studies field trip - grade 9	\$0.00		Activity Fees	Hunting Hills
Cheer	\$180.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Golf Program-spring	\$80.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Volleyball Camp-spring	\$0.00		Extracurricular Fees Non-curricular Goods and Services	Hunting Hills
Strong Interest Inventory Student ID replacement	\$20.00 \$5.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services Non-curricular Goods and Services	Hunting Hills Hunting Hills
Student photo ID	\$2.50		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Hunting Hills
Student Union fee	\$5.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Hunting Hills
Swim Fee - Collicutt	\$0.00		Activity Fees	Hunting Hills
Tennis - Fee	\$45.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Track - Gr 9 - Fee	\$75.00	\$75.00	Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Track - Senior - Fee	\$75.00	\$75.00	Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Volleyball Gr 9 girls (white)	\$100.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Volleyball - Gr 9 Boys	\$165.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Volleyball - Gr 9 Girls (blue)	\$165.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Volleyball - Junior Boys - Fee	\$375.00 \$450.00		Extracurricular Fees Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Volleyball - Junior Girls -Fee Volleyball - Senior Boys - Fee	\$450.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills Hunting Hills
Volleyball - Senior Girls - Fee	\$650.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Yearbook	\$50.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Handball - Grade 9 Boys	\$0.00		Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Basketball Grade 9 girls (white)	\$260.00	\$260.00	Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Math Competition	\$12.00	\$12.00	Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Basketball Grade 9 boys (white)	\$260.00	\$260.00	Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Phys Ed 30 (outdoor)	\$0.00	\$0.00	Extracurricular Fees	Hunting Hills
Instrument Rental - Sr Band	\$150.00	\$150.00		Hunting Hills
Transportation use of bus/fuel	\$75.00	\$75.00		Hunting Hills
Program Fee	\$65.00	\$65.00		Hunting Hills
Field Trips: Includes additional fees for entrance such as zoo, etc.	¢30.00	¢20.00	Activity Food	Joseph Wolch
Grade 2-5 Swimming	\$20.00 \$40.00		Activity Fees Activity Fees	Joseph Welsh Joseph Welsh
Recorders \$6	\$6.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Joseph Welsh
Recorder Kit NEW 2024-2025	\$10.00	\$0.00		Joseph Welsh
Recorder Workbook NEW 2024-2025	\$5.00	\$0.00		Joseph Welsh
Yearbook (Optional)	\$10.00	\$10.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Joseph Welsh
Young Writers (Optional)	\$30.00	\$30.00	Activity Fees	Joseph Welsh
Art Field Trip	\$15.00		Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Art Gallery	\$12.00		Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Art-Glenbow	\$10.00		Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Athletic Fee	\$40.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Badminton Bamfield Trip	\$50.00 \$1,800.00		Extracurricular Fees Non-Curricular Travel	Lindsay Thurber High School
Bamtieid Trip Band Calgary Fall Workshop	\$1,800.00		Fees for Optional Courses	Lindsay Thurber High School Lindsay Thurber High School
Band Trip Grade 9	\$100.00		Fees for Optional Courses	Lindsay Thurber High School
Basketball Camp Gr 1-2	\$60.00		Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Basketball Camp Gr 3-9	\$75.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Basketball Grade 9 Boys Red	\$165.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Basketball Grade 9 Boys White	\$340.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Basketball Grade 9 Girls Red	\$165.00	\$165.00	Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Basketball Grade 9 Girls White	\$340.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Basketball JV Boys	\$520.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Basketball JV Girls	\$520.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Basketball Senior Boys	\$645.00	\$645.00	Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School

	Proposed Per	Actual Per		1
	Student Fee	Student Fee		Location / School Name (List
	2024/25	2023/24		by individual School or "ALL"
Fee Name / Description	School Year	School Year	Fee Category	for all schools)
Basketball Senior Girls	\$645.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Billiard Club	\$60.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Cheerleading	\$50.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Choir Fall Retreat	\$160.00	\$160.00	Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Choralfest	\$20.00	\$20.00	Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
CIG Improv	\$250.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Curling-Competitive Curling-Competitive	\$165.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
DELF	\$95.00	\$95.00		Lindsay Thurber High School
Egames Team	\$40.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
First Aid Football - Junior	\$60.00 \$350.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
FOOTBALL - Senior	\$350.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School Lindsay Thurber High School
France Exchange	\$4,000.00		Non-Curricular Travel	Lindsay Thurber High School
GOLF	\$95.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Grad Fee	\$85.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lindsay Thurber High School
Grad Wakefest	\$20.00	\$20.00	Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Green Certificate Refundable Deposit	\$250.00	\$250.00	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Lindsay Thurber High School
Guitar Rental	\$50.00		Fees for Optional Courses	Lindsay Thurber High School
Handball-Boys	\$125.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Handball-Girls	\$125.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Handball-Provincial Team	\$55.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Improv Club	\$75.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Instrument Rental-All other instruments Instrument Rental-Percussion	\$150.00 \$75.00		Fees for Optional Courses Fees for Optional Courses	Lindsay Thurber High School Lindsay Thurber High School
Japan Trip	\$4,000.00		Non-Curricular Travel	Lindsay Thurber High School
Japanese Field Trip Lunch	\$20.00		Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Leadership Retreat	\$70.00		Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Locker Rental	\$2.50	\$2.50	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lindsay Thurber High School
Mannequin	\$45.00	\$45.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lindsay Thurber High School
Model UN Trip-Sir Winston	\$50.00	\$50.00	Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Model UN Trip-U of C	\$80.00		Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Nosebowl Improv	\$200.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Parking	\$10.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lindsay Thurber High School
Photo ID	\$2.50 \$5.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lindsay Thurber High School
Photo ID Replacement Physics West Ed Trip	\$40.00		Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School Lindsay Thurber High School
Physique U of A Field Trip	\$10.00		Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Robotics Club	\$85.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Rock The Diploma Per Course	\$135.00		Other Fees to Enhance Education	Lindsay Thurber High School
Rugby	\$115.00	\$115.00	Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Safety Kit	\$55.00	\$55.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lindsay Thurber High School
Skateboard Club	\$30.00	\$30.00	Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Sketch Book	\$15.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lindsay Thurber High School
Ski Trip	\$142.00	\$142.00	Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Soccer Boys	\$75.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Soccer Girls	\$75.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Spanish Field Trip Lunch Student Union	\$13.00 \$5.00		Activity Fees Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lindsay Thurber High School Lindsay Thurber High School
Tennis	\$20.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Track & Field	\$50.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Transportation (Fuel, use of bus)	\$75.00		Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Volleyball Gr 9 Girls	\$70.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Volleyball Grade 9 Boys	\$190.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Volleyball Grade 9 Girls Black	\$250.00	\$250.00	Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Volleyball Grade 9 Girls Red	\$135.00	\$135.00	Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Volleyball JV Boys	\$360.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Volleyball JV Girls	\$360.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Volleyball Senior Boys	\$585.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Volleyball Senior Girls	\$585.00 \$33.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
XCountry Yearbook	\$33.00		Extracurricular Fees Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lindsay Thurber High School Lindsay Thurber High School
Zoo Trip	\$15.00		Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Athletic T-Shirt	\$20.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lindsay Thurber High School
Band Workshop-Red Deer	\$35.00		Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Spanish Trip	\$4,000.00	\$0.00		Lindsay Thurber High School
Choir Workshop Red Deer	\$40.00	·	Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Calculator Rental	\$20.00	\$20.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lindsay Thurber High School
Volleyball Grade 9 Boys Black	\$205.00	\$205.00	Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Dance Field Trip	\$5.00		Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Drama Field Trip	\$15.00		Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Improv Field Trip	\$5.00		Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
QSA Field Trip	\$10.00		Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Program Fee	\$65.00	\$65.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lindsay Thurber High School

	Proposed Per	Actual Per		
	Student Fee	Student Fee		Location / School Name (List
				1
/	2024/25	2023/24		by individual School or "ALL"
Fee Name / Description	School Year	School Year	Fee Category	for all schools)
X Country Singlet	\$50.00		Activity Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Provincial Athletics/Performance/Skills/Club Fee	\$50.00	\$50.00	Extracurricular Fees	Lindsay Thurber High School
Grade 5 Camp Day - Field Trip	\$60.00	\$60.00	Activity Fees	Mattie McCullough
Recorder replacement cost	\$6.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Mattie McCullough
Yearbook	\$25.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Mattie McCullough
Young Writer's Conference	\$20.00		Activity Fees	Mattie McCullough
Field trip fee	\$20.00		Activity Fees	Mattie McCullough
The drip rec	\$20.00	720.00	Activity Fees	Widelie Wieediiodgii
Field Trips (year end swim or alternate trip)	\$10.00	\$5.00	Activity Fees	Mountview
Field Trips	\$15.00		Activity Fees	Mountview
Field Trips	\$25.00		Activity Fees	Mountview
Grade 5 Year End Experience (Ie. camp)	\$120.00	\$120.00	Activity Fees	Mountview
Handball	\$30.00	\$30.00	Extracurricular Fees	Mountview
Petit Sacs	\$17.00	\$11.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Mountview
Recorders	\$7.00	\$7.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Mountview
Swim Fee	\$40.00	\$40.00	Activity Fees	Mountview
Loppet	\$10.00	\$10.00	Activity Fees	Mountview
Young Writer's Conference	\$35.00	\$30.00	Activity Fees	Mountview
French Immersion Film/Enchancement Field Trip	\$15.00	\$15.00	Activity Fees	Mountview
Gr 8 year end	\$0.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	Normandeau
Grade 5 camp	\$30.00	\$30.00	Activity Fees	Normandeau
Athletics fee (per sport, ie: Basketball, Volleyball, Badminton)	\$20.00		Activity Fees	Normandeau
Band Fee (reeds, valve oil, slide oil)	\$5.00		Activity Fees	Normandeau
Field Trips up to total cost	\$20.00		Activity Fees	Normandeau
Band Workshop	\$20.00		Activity Fees	Normandeau
Lock (Optional/Replacement)	\$10.00	\$0.00		Normandeau
Various Plays (Narnia, Festival of Trees)	\$10.00	\$0.00		Normandeau
Recorder replacement cost	\$10.00	\$0.00		Normandeau
Young Writer's Conference	\$30.00	\$0.00		Normandeau
Swim Fee	\$40.00		Activity Fees	Oriole Park
Young Writers Conference (Optional Grades 4 & 5)	\$30.00		Activity Fees	Oriole Park
Field Trips	\$5.00		Activity Fees	Oriole Park
Field Trips	\$10.00		Activity Fees	Oriole Park
Field Trips	\$20.00		Activity Fees	Oriole Park
Basketball	\$10.00		Extracurricular Fees	Oriole Park
X-Country Ski Loppet	\$10.00		Extracurricular Fees	Oriole Park
Handball Rugby (optional)	\$10.00 \$7.00	\$10.00	Extracurricular Fees	Oriole Park Oriole Park
FRIM Language Enhancement Field Trip (Etienne as an example)	\$10.00	\$0.00		Oriole Park
Recorder & Manual	\$10.00	\$7.00		Oriole Park
Necolder & Maridan	\$10.00	\$7.00		Officie Fark
Grade Five Camp	\$40.00	\$40.00	Activity Fees	West Park Elementary
Recorder and Manual	\$10.00		Non-curricular Goods and Services	West Park Elementary
Swim Fee (Gr. 2-4	\$30.00		Activity Fees	West Park Elementary
Young Writers	\$20.00		Activity Fees	West Park Elementary
Field trip fee	\$25.00		Activity Fees	West Park Elementary
Basketball tournament fee	\$10.00		Activity Fees	West Park Elementary
			•	•
City Basketball & Senior Volleyball	\$125.00	\$85.00	Extracurricular Fees	Westpark Middle
JV volleyball & Bantam Basketball	\$100.00	\$35.00		Westpark Middle
All Badminton Team	\$15.00	\$10.00		Westpark Middle
Band Camp	\$150.00		Activity Fees	Westpark Middle
Locks	\$3.00	\$2.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Westpark Middle
Ski/Snowboard Club (depending on package (\$161 - \$400)	\$400.00		Activity Fees	Westpark Middle
Grade 8 end of year field trip	\$60.00		Activity Fees	Westpark Middle
Grade 6 end of year field trip	\$30.00		Activity Fees	Westpark Middle
Skills Canada	\$30.00		Activity Fees	Westpark Middle
Skills Canada Boat Race	\$30.00		Activity Fees	Westpark Middle
Leadership WE Day	\$30.00		Activity Fees	Westpark Middle
Quilt Show	\$10.00		Activity Fees	Westpark Middle
Various Plays (Narnia, Festival of Trees)	\$10.00		Activity Fees	Westpark Middle
Grade 7 end of year field trip	\$50.00		Activity Fees	Westpark Middle
GRADE 6 BAND SUPER START UP FEE	\$20.00		Extracurricular Fees	Westpark Middle
Yearbook	\$25.00	\$25.00		Westpark Middle
YWC (optional)	\$30.00	\$30.00		Westpark Middle
GRADE 6 BAND WORKSHOP	\$35.00	\$35.00	Extracurricular Fees	Westpark Middle
	1			1